Second Regular Session
Sixty-seventh General Assembly
STATE OF COLORADO

INTRODUCED

LLS NO. 10-0550.01 John Ziegler HOUSE BILL 10-1306

HOUSE SPONSORSHIP
Pommer, Ferrandino, Lambert

SENATE SPONSORSHIP
Kéller, Tapia, White

House Committees Senate Committees
Appropriations

A BILL FOR AN ACT
101 CONCERNING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONTO THEDEPARTMENT
102 OF LEGISLATURE.

Bill Summary

(Note: This summary appliesto this bill asintroduced and does
not necessarily reflect any amendments that may be subsequently
adopted.)

Supplemental appropriations are made to the legidative
department.

Shading denotes HOUSE amendment. Double underlining denotes SENATE amendment.
Capital lettersindicate new material to be added to existing statute.
Dashes through the words indicate deletions from existing statute.



Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Colorado:
SECTION 1. Part X1 of section 2 of chapter 464, Session Laws
of Colorado 2009, is amended to read:
Section 2. Appropriation.

-2- HB10-1306



10

11

12

13

14

(1) LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Property Tax Study pursuant
to Section 39-1-104 (16),
CRS

Cost of Living Analysis
pursuant to Section
22-54-104 (5) (c) (111) (A),
CRS

Ballot Analysis

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND
EXEMPT
$ $ $
PART XI

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

622,000

250,000

508,500

1,380,500 1,130,500

CASH
FUNDS
$
HB10-1306

REAPPROPRIATED
FUNDS

250,000%

FEDERAL
FUNDS



10

11

12

13

14

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

2 This amount shall be transferred from the appropriation to the Department of Education for the State Share of Districts Total Program Funding pursuant to Section 22-54-104 (5) (c)

() (B), CRS.

(2) GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Workers Compensation 45697
42,765
Legal Servicesfor 188 hours 14,171

Purchase of Servicesfrom

Computer Center 58,228
55,870

Payment to Risk
Management and Property

Funds 15722

15,073

-4- HB10-1306



10

Capitol Complex Leased

Space

TOTALSPART XI

(LEGISLATIVE)

ITEM &
SUBTOTAL

424,525

1,405,308

TOTAL

1558343

1,533,187

$2,938:843

$2,913,687

APPROPRIATION FROM

GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $
+558:343
1,533,187
$2,686;843 $250,000
$2,663,687

-5- HB10-1306



3

SECTION 2. Safety clause. Thegeneral assembly hereby finds,
determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate

preservation of the public peace, health, and safety.

-6- HB10-1306



