# Second Regular Session Sixty-seventh General Assembly STATE OF COLORADO

## **INTRODUCED**

LLS NO. 10-0550.01 John Ziegler

**HOUSE BILL 10-1306** 

#### **HOUSE SPONSORSHIP**

Pommer, Ferrandino, Lambert

#### SENATE SPONSORSHIP

Keller, Tapia, White

**House Committees** 

Appropriations

**Senate Committees** 

#### A BILL FOR AN ACT

101 CONCERNING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT 102 OF LEGISLATURE.

## **Bill Summary**

(Note: This summary applies to this bill as introduced and does not necessarily reflect any amendments that may be subsequently adopted.)

Supplemental appropriations are made to the legislative department.

- 1 Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Colorado:
- 2 **SECTION 1.** Part XI of section 2 of chapter 464, Session Laws
- 3 of Colorado 2009, is amended to read:
- 4 Section 2. **Appropriation.**

-2- HB10-1306

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM SUBTO	 TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
			EXEMPT			
\$	\$ \$		\$	\$	\$	\$

1				PART XI	
2			LEG	GISLATIVE DEPARTMENT	
3					
4	(1) LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL				
5	Property Tax Study pursuant				
6	to Section 39-1-104 (16),				
7	C.R.S.	622,000			
8	Cost of Living Analysis				
9	pursuant to Section				
10	22-54-104 (5) (c) (III) (A),				
11	C.R.S.	250,000			
12	Ballot Analysis	508,500			
13			1,380,500	1,130,500	250,000°

-3-

14

V DD	$D \cap DI$	TAT	ION	FROM
APP	ベリアド	CIA I	IC JIN	FRUNI

ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

<sup>1</sup> a This amount shall be transferred from the appropriation to the Department of Education for the State Share of Districts' Total Program Funding pursuant to Section 22-54-104 (5) (c)

3

## (2) GENERAL ASSEMBLY

5	Workers' Compensation	<del>45,697</del>
6		42,765
7	Legal Services for 188 hours	14,171
8	Purchase of Services from	
9	Computer Center	58,228
10		55,870
11	Payment to Risk	
12	Management and Property	
13	Funds	15,722
14		15,073

-4-

<sup>2 (</sup>III) (B), C.R.S.

					APPROPRIATION FROM								
		ITEM & SUBTOTAL		TOTAL		GENERAL FUND		GENERAL FUND EXEMPT		CASH FUNDS		OPRIATED NDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
		\$	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	\$	
1	Capitol Complex Leased												
2	Space	1,424,52	<del>.5</del>										
3		1,405,30	8										
4				1,558,343		1,558,343							
5				1,533,187		1,533,187							
6													
7	TOTALS PART XI												
8	(LEGISLATIVE)			<del>\$2,938,843</del>		<del>\$2,688,843</del>						\$250,000	
9				\$2,913,687		\$2,663,687							

10

- 1 **SECTION 2. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby finds,
- determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate
- 3 preservation of the public peace, health, and safety.

-6- HB10-1306